Signature Not Verified
)

For Questlon/

Please Contaft with SGS

www.tw.sgs.gom
Test Report No.: CY/2012/42033 Date : 2012/05/03 Page : 1 of 5
FOLDNFOLD ENGREENEERING {0 OO
4FL., NO. 3, LANE 278, KANG-TING RD., TAIPEI, TAIWAN
The following sample(s) was/were submitted and identified by/on behalf of the client as :
Product Description : FOFOCUP
Style/ltem No. . FOFOCUP 8oz/ 160z/ 200z
Sample Material . PP (POLYPROPYLENE)
Manufacturer/Vendor : FOLDNFOLD ENGREENEERING
Country of Origin . TAIWAN
Sample Receiving Date . 2012/04/23
Testing Period . 2012/04/23 TO 2012/05/03
Test Requested . Testing as per Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 and
hence Article 3 of European Regulation No. 1935/2004.
Test Method - Please refer to next page(s).
Test Result(s) :  Please refer to next page(s).
Summary :
(1)|Plastic - Specific Migration of Heavy Metal PASS
(2)|Plastic - Phthalates content PASS
Plastic - "10% ethanol, 3% Acetic Acid (W/V) Aqueous Solution, Rectified
€)1 P - o PASS
Olive Oil" Overall migration
(4)|Specific Migration of Bisphenol A PASS
(5)|Specific Migration of Phthalates PASS

Chemical Laboratory — Taipei

Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sampleg_L ) tested. This test report cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written permission of the
Company.[RIEREHA » RS EFIEEE 2R AT - AMERCAR AR E®ITAT - AAEME

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf available on request or accessible at www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions.htm
and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document. Attention is drawn to the
limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at
the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the
Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.

33, Wu Chuan Rd., New Taipei Industrial Park, New Taipei City, Taiwan / #7117 #7252 [ FUERS 335k

Ll s B 4 T 1\F
GRS HRAT t+ 886 (02)2299 3279 f+86(02)22993237  www.sgs.tw

Member of the SGS Group




SGS

Test Rep ort No.: CY/2012/42033 Date : 2012/05/03 Page : 2 of 5
FOLDNFOLD ENGREENEERING {0 OO
4FL., NO. 3, LANE 278, KANG-TING RD., TAIPEI, TAIWAN
Test Result(s)
PART NAME No.1 WHITE PLASTIC CUP (160z)
(1) Plastic - Specific Migration of Heavy Metal PASS
Test Item (s) Unit Method MDL Rﬁsullt Limit
Barium(Ba) mg/kg |Sample preparation in 10% ethanol at 0.25 n.d. 1
Cobalt(Co) mg/kg 100°C for 24 hours with reference to 0.01 n.d. 0.05
Copper(Cu) mglkg Commission Regulation (EU) No 0.25 nd. 5
Iron(Fe) mglkg 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex llI 025 g 18
RTRTTE T and Annex V for selection of condition O z .d. G
ithium(L1) MY’KY_land EN13130-1:2004 for selection of test . n.cd. .
Manganese(Mn) mg/kg |method:; followed by analysis using ICP- 0.25 n.d. 0.6
Zinc(Zn) mg/kg |AES. 0.5 n.d. 25
(2) Plastic - Phthalates content PASS
Test Item (s) Unit Method MDL Rﬁsullt Limit
BBP (Benzyl butyl phthalate) % 0.003 n.d. 0.1
(CAS No.: 85-68-7)
DEHP (Di- (2-ethylhexyl) % 0.003 n.d. 0.1
phthalate) (CAS No.: 117-81-7)
DIDP (Di-isodecyl phthalate) % With reference to EN 14372. Analysis 0.01 n.d. 0.1
(CAS No.: 26761-40-0) was performed by GC/MS.
DINP (Di-isonony! phthalate) % 0.01 n.d. 0.1
(CAS No.: 28553-12-0)
DBP (Dibutyl phthalate) (CAS % 0.003 n.d. 0.05
No.: 84-74-2)
(3) Plastic - "10% ethanol, 3% Acetic Acid (W/V) Aqueous Solution, Rectified Olive Oil"
Overall migration PASS
Simulant Used Unit Method MDL Rﬁsullt Limit
10% Ethanol (V/V) AqUGOUS mg/dm2 With reference to Commission 3.0 n.d. 10
Solution Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14
3% Acetic Acid (W/V) Aqueous | mg/dm? [January 2011 Annex IIl and Annex V for 3.0 n.d. 10
Solution selection of condition and EN1186-
Rectified Olive Oil mg/dm2 [1:2002 for selection of test method. 3.0 4.6 10

Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sampleg) tested. Thls tesl report cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written permission of the

Company.[RIER G » PLRE #EFIEERIE 2 B & T - Al S RIEA AT

o] - AT

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf available on request or accessible at www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions.htm
and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document. Attention is drawn to the
limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at
the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the
Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.

33, Wu Chuan Rd., New Taipei Industrial Park, New Taipei City, Taiwan / #rt 7t 2 3[R 6 RS 3357

GlEEEHEIR R t+886(02)2299 3279 f+86(02)22993237  Www.sgs.tw

Member of the SGS Group



SGS

Test Report No.: CY/2012/42033 Date : 2012/05/03 Page : 3 of 5
FOLDNFOLD ENGREENEERING {0 OO
4FL., NO. 3, LANE 278, KANG-TING RD., TAIPEI, TAIWAN
Remark:
A. Test condition & simulant were specified by client: 100°C, 4hours or at reflux
B. Analytical tolerance of aqueous simulants is 1 mg/dm2 .
C. Analytical tolerance of fatty food simulants is 3 mg/dmz.
(4) Specific Migration of Bisphenol A PASS
Test Item Unit Method MDL Result Limit
No.1
Specific Migration of Bisphenol | mg/kg [Sample preparation in 10% Ethanol at 0.2 n.d. 0.6
A 100 °C for 24 hours with reference to
Commission Regulation (EU) No
10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex llI
and Annex V for selection of condition
and EN13130-1:2004 for selection of test
method; followed by analysis using
LC/MS/MS.
(5) Specific Migration of Phthalates PASS
Test Item Unit Method MDL Result Limit
No.1
Benzyl butyl phthalate (BBP) mg/kg 0.05 n.d. 30
(CAS No.: 85-68-7)
Dibutyl phthalate (DBP) (CAS [ mg/kg |Sample preparation in 10% Ethanol (v/v) 0.05 n.d. 03
No.: 84-74-2) in aqueous solution at 100°C for 24
Di-(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate ma/kg |hours with reference to Commission 0.05 n.d. 1.5
(DEHP) (CAS No.: 117-81-7) Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14
Di-isodecyl phthalate (DIDP) mg/kg [January 2011 Annex IIl and Annex V for 0.05 n.d. 9
(CAS No.: 26761-40-0) selection of condition and EN13130- DIDP+
Di-isononyl phthalate (DINP) mg/kg |1:2004 for selection of test method; 0.05 n.d. (DINP
(CAS No.: 28553-12-0) followed by analysis using LC/MS/MS. )
Diallyl phthalate (DAP) (CAS mg/kg 0.01 n.d. 0.01
No.: 131-17-9)

Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sampleg) tested. Thls tesl report cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written permission of the

Company.fRIEF A » HARERSRIEERIEG 2B & E -

ARERA N E

"] AATEY

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf available on request or accessible at www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions.htm

and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document. Attention is drawn to the
limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at
the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the
Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.

33, Wu Chuan Rd., New Taipei Industrial Park, New Taipei City, Taiwan / #7-{L i #7402 2 5 15 TR 3355%

LR BSR4 AL A A T ]
GRS HRAT t+ 886 (02)2299 3279 f+86(02)22993237  www.sgs.tw

Member of the SGS Group



SGS

Test Rep ort No.: CY/2012/42033 Date : 2012/05/03 Page : 4 of 5

FOLDNFOLD ENGREENEERING 00O 0 O
4FL., NO. 3, LANE 278, KANG-TING RD., TAIPEI, TAIWAN

Note:

. mg/kg = milligram per kilogram of foodstuff in contact with

. % = percentage of weight by weight

mg/dm2= milligram per square decimeter

C = degree Celsius

n.d. = Not Detected

. MDL = Method Detection Limit

. Test condition & simulant were specified by client.

. The test data is obtained by considering the articles intended for repeated use as per described in Commission
Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex V.

9. Limit is according to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011.

0NN WN R

Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sampleg_L ) tested. This test report cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written permission of the
Company.fRIEF G » SRS RGBS AT - FRERKE AR Al > REEE

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf available on request or accessible at www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions.htm
and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document. Attention is drawn to the
limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at
the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the
Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.

PR, 33, Wu Chuan Rd., New Taipei Industrial Park, New Taipei City, Taiwan / #7-{L i #7402 2[5 15 TR 3355k
il nn%’a ;ﬁ
BB H IR AT t + 886 (02)2299 3279 f+ 86 (02)2299 3237 WWW.5gS..tw

Member of the SGS Group



Test Report No.: CY/2012/42033 Date : 2012/05/03 Page : 5 of 5

FOLDNFOLD ENGREENEERING OO0 OO A
4FL., NO. 3, LANE 278, KANG-TING RD., TAIPEI, TAIWAN

* The tested sample / part is marked by an arrow if it's shown on the photo. *

CY/2012/42033

** End of Report **

Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer on% to the sam% %Ljested Thrs test report cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written permission of the
Company.fRIEA G » S SRR 2R BT HAATH ANATER Y

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf available on request or accessible at www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions.htm
and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document. Attention is drawn to the
limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at
the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the
Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law.

SGS Taiwan Ltd. - . L . - - e
o y = 33, Wu Chuan Rd., New Taipei Industrial Park, New Taipei City, Taiwan / 7| /7#7- L 72 2205 i 7R 3357
EERER IR (T IR t + 886 (02)2299 3279 f+ 86 (02)2299 3237 WWW.5gs..tw

I
Member of the SGS Group



		2012-05-03T16:27:30+0800
	SGS TW
	www.sgs.com
	What is DSR? Refer http://dsr.wmholetech.com 


		hubert.hsu@wormholesoft
	2012-05-03T16:27:30+0800
	Downsview, ON
	www.wmholetech.com
	WomrHoleTech




